

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 339/2018

Mohini Devi Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

J D A And Ors

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Saket Pareek

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S.JHAVERI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY KUMAR VYAS**

**Order**

**24/04/2018**

Counsel for the appellant requests for time.

List on 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2018.

(VIJAY KUMAR VYAS),J

(K.S.JHAVERI),J

A.Sharma/58

सत्यमेव जयते