

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 339/2018

Mohini Devi Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

J D A And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Aditya Pareek

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Kuri

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KALPESH SATYENDRA JHAVERI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY KUMAR VYAS**

Order

12/07/2018

Name of Mr. Amit Kuri may be shown for respondent - JDA.

Copy of this appeal will be supplied to Mr. Amit Kuri.

Matter to come up on 30.07.2018.

(VIJAY KUMAR VYAS),J

(K.S.JHAVERI),J