

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 339/2018

in

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.24425/2017

Mohini Devi Sharma

-----Appellant

Versus

J D A And Ors.

-----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Aditya Pareek, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri, Advocate

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA**

Order

04/11/2020

There is a request for an adjournment on behalf of counsel for the appellant on the ground that he is not feeling well.

List again on 19.01.2021.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

(SABINA),J

Mohit/74

सत्यमेव जयते